

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HOME DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT

Subject:- Enhancement of Monetary Allowance to the recipients of the President's Fire Service Medal for Gallantry and Fire Service Medal for Gallantry.

Reference:- Er. R.S. Sodhi, Secretary Technical, Home No. PS/SecyHomeTech/20/2015 dated 12-5-2015.

> GOVERNMENT ORDER NO : HOME- 190 OF 2015. D A T E D : 25 - 5 - 2015.

In pursuance to the President's Secretariat Notification No. 29-Pers/2015 dated 25th March, 2015 received through the Directorate General, Fire Service, Civil Defence and Home Guards, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India vide F.No. VI-11022/04/13-DGCD(F) dated 1st Paril, 2015, sanction is accorded to enhancement of monetary allowance attached with the Gallantry Medal, in respect of Er. R.S. Sodhi, Director General, Fire and Emergency Services, J&K as per the following details with effect from 25th March, 2015:-

S.No.	Name of the Medal.	Monetary Allowance Attached with the Medal	
		Existing	Revised
1.	President's Fire Service Medal for Gallantry.	Rs, 1500/= PM.	Rs. 3000/= PM.
2.	Fire Service Medal for Gallantry.	Rs. 900/= PM	RS. 2000/= PM.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

sd/-(R. K. Goyal), IAS Principal Secretary to Government, Home-J&K. Dated:- 25 -5-2015.

No:-Home/Adm/02/2014.

Copy to the:-

- U. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 2. Principal Accountant General, J&K.
- 3. Director General, Fire and Emergency Services, J&K.
- 4. Er. R.S. Sodhi, officer concerned.
- 5. Treasury Officer, concerned Treasury.

6. Government Orders file (w.2.s.c).

7. File/Master file.

(Ghulam Mohan fad Khan), Director Finance. m - fax -0194-2506049.